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LAVEENCE BAKER ©T AL, NO, 107 WELL, ¥o. 211 O,F,-Marion,

Pew Paw District, Marion County, W, Va,
s | ~ By Owens=Illinois Glass Co,, Gas Dept., P. O, Box 1375,

o oy Charleston, W, Va, e

On 6 acres, surface omned by Lawrence Bsker, R. B. 2, Rivesville,
i i % 78,
pog - Well was completed May 29, 1927, ~ .
Yo elevation given,

16" conductor, 16%; 10" casing, 316'; 6-5/8", 1568'; 3" tubing, 23, "

ane . Heeter anchor packer, 6-5/8 x 3 x 16, set at 1892,
3% tubing perforated at 2194-2199!,
- Coal was encountered at 175-181 and 257-258', :
 10% casing cemented in 16" hole through Mapletown and Pittsbursh
Coals, from 316' to 153!, using 140 sacke of sand and 70 sacks
of cement,
 Abandomment reported to Dept, of Mines Jume 12, 193X,
Well was shot at 218h-220%5!,
Fresh water at 35' and 350'; salt water at 1392'

- Gas well,
Top. Bottom, Thickness,

AIZ/ : Clay e ade SraOspet23Y 11
M , ~ Lime 11 - 2 9
5 Slate 20 - 29 9
; ~Lime (water at 35') b 5 D 20T 18
- Slate ; 47 - 66 19
Lime 66 - 92 26
: .= ~ Slate 92 - 107 15
- ~ Lime 107 - 1)35 25
Slate 135 -1 g
Sand ; v TouT Seaurl 30
__Slate i 190 - 175 5
Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal 175 - 181 6
- Lime ~181 - 215 3
~ Slate 215 - 227 12
Lime 227 - 243 16
- Slate : 243 - 257 14
Pittsburgh Coal e Sve perads {5 i-E88 1
Sand 258 - 270 12
Slate ‘ : 270 - 280 10
Lime 280 - 300 20
Sand 300 - 310 10
Slate 310 = 340 30
Sand (water, 350') 340 - 355 15
Slate and shells 355 - k65 110
Lime 65 - hg7 22
o Red rock kg7 - 511 24
i Lime shells 511 - 563% 52
// Slate and shells 563 - 635 92
/ Lime 655 - 673 18
/ Slate and 1ime shells : 673 - 903 230
Sand 903 - 9u7 by
/ Slate g7 - 1020 73
Sand 1020 - 1085 65
= : Slate 1085 - 1120 35
> . Sand - 1120 - 1133 13
Slate , 1133 - 1146 13
Sand 1146 - 1238 92

omz)



BT e T X o : r T R = ,—\

LAVRENCE BAKER ET AL, NO. 107 WELL (Contimued),

v ‘ = ~Top., Bottom, ?h!tﬂmess.

Slate o i ) S . U

- Sand: fwatu-, 1392439&:) FIONIILIYPNYTL W10 57 4

—_— ——Slm A = h "wﬁ—f %Mﬁmﬁ -1319— ¢ — =
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Slate - - 1380 -1
T Red rotk ang Mme TS0L = vl halefonotoln [legng 128 =
Little Lime @ SOV iR eRs T 0O OB
— JIISE AT T S halE U 23 T T wATey S 56k 5
e - Big Lime <23y ;---%56%-1675; e
o i ~ Big Injun Sand (shmrga- 1720«-!725 ¥ i g R
. 'show gas and on 1773—17781} rm - 1805 135
 ESEE— —— M&n&mﬂe — B belninal NS ST — o
2% O Deb SES BN anles 'UT! oF 1R wort el . P . SRS o n SRR
B Slate and shells & 1940 - 2105 165
~ Gantz Semg - . 2105 - 2150 b5

BT ~ Fifty-foot Sand (gas, 395-2197') ' mﬁo - 2240 9 ° =
Thirty-foot Shells E % 2300 60
———————————Siate-ami-shells z?gg '~f,;“3§fgoor
e - -Sand_ 2 B SN
oo . Red rock 3
" ‘Slate =nd shells 2&33 ~~-2565 ~3]
. % -~SEaeE . 2565 - 2887 Ya'l

 Slate 2587 = 2620
el T 2ben = 26k5
e i o | ‘Slate 2645 - 2690

: Fifth sanﬁ 2690 - 2738

JIRSJURBS

T - T Slate 2738 - 2835
e St _Jota{; depth drilled : 2835 =

U Well was pluggzed bactk as follows: Do
———————+t— . - %fal depth drilled o 2855
‘ ~ Stones : 2835 2808
S S g . . 2808 -'2%5
— S THR 2805 - 2640
| ' 3' wood plug 260 - 2637
e R m hole 2637 - 2338

B - Jriﬂggﬁ, stones and cement - 12338 - 2213
: Pruent total depth 2 2213



